
General $1,817,888
Capital Outlay $1,918,359
Special Education $334,582

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.398
Owner Occupied $3.129
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.475
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.424

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,784,784
$251,319

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,036,103Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $148,538,639
Owner Occupied $167,190,459
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $117,542,126

Total $433,271,224

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.7
15.4%

37.5

$57,722Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 377.992
9-12 168.954

394.763
184.129

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 546.946 578.892

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 596

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 68

District Dropout Rate 0.4%

% Special Needs Students* 22.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

43

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 266

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 596

Educational Funds $11,907

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 598.72

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

31

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.7
19.2
18.1

19.4
19.2

132

2024-2025 Profile of Mobridge-Pollock 62-6

Home County: Walworth

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1107 1st Ave E, Mobridge, SD 57601

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,574,383

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,856

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $43,300
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,998,183
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$672,695
$74,321

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $16,706
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $401,254

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,843,872
County $60,812

State $3,042,000
Federal $674,582
Total $5,621,266

$1,044,726
$0

$105,374
$0

$650,628
$0

$251,319
$192,059

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,150,100 $1,094,006

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$393,079
$727,668

$188,032
$20,030

$100,795
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$13,677

$317,084
$89,537

$0
$0

$14,204
$0

$0

$222,470

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$175,851 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$886,699 $144,882 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,695,021

$57,782
$0

$392,263
$539,303
$120,670

$0
$197,635

$45,383
$180,759

$0
$16,040

$0
$170,388

$729,001
$16,192

$0
$104,952
$176,327

$44,761
$0

$60,048
$5,161

$50,285
$0

$666
$0

$19,611

$55,639
$0
$0

$162,861
$90,725

$2,680
$0

$377,825
$41,987
$33,177

$0
$0
$0

$146,405

$198,301
$347

$0
$50,086
$10,849

$7,740
$0

$71,257
$0

$279,797
$0
$0
$0

$64,850

$215,386
$0
$0

$100,795
$0
$0
$0

$144,882
$95,500

$0
$0
$0
$0

$13,676

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$179,935
$0

$5,190
$0
$0

$43,300
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Mobridge-Pollock 62-6

Other Enterprise

$295,993

$470,715 $529,178

$5,807,502 $481,822 $1,153,637Total Expenditures

$4,415,244 $1,207,004 $911,299 $683,228 $570,239 $228,425


