



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Mobridge-Pollock 62-6

1107 1st Ave E, Mobridge, SD 57601

Home County: Walworth

Area in Square Miles: 266

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	596
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	596
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	598.72
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	68
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	132
% Special Needs Students*	22.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	44.1%
District Dropout Rate	0.4%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	15.5
Number of Graduates	43

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$57,722
Avg Years of Experience	14.7
% with Advanced Degrees	15.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	37.5
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.1
Math	19.2
Reading	19.7
Science	19.4
Composite Score	19.2
Number Tested	31

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$72,856

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,784,784
Special Education	\$251,319
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$3,036,103

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,817,888
Capital Outlay	\$1,918,359
Special Education	\$334,582
Impact Aid	\$1,574,383

Enrollment Data

	Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	377.992	394.763
9-12	168.954	184.129
Total	546.946	578.892

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,907

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$148,538,639
Owner Occupied	\$167,190,459
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$117,542,126
Total	\$433,271,224

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.398
Owner Occupied	\$3.129
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.475
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.424
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Mobridge-Pollock 62-6

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,843,872	\$1,044,726	\$650,628	Impact Aid	\$295,993	
County	\$60,812	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$14,204	\$43,300
State	\$3,042,000	\$105,374	\$251,319	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$674,582	\$0	\$192,059	Food Service	\$470,715	\$529,178
Total	\$5,621,266	\$1,150,100	\$1,094,006	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
K-12 Instruction	\$2,998,183	\$222,470	\$672,695	Impact Aid	\$295,993	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$74,321	Bond Redemption	\$14,204	\$43,300
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$393,079	\$100,795	\$317,084	Food Service	\$470,715	\$529,178
Administration Services	\$727,668	\$0	\$89,537	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$175,851	\$0	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$886,699	\$144,882	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$188,032	\$0	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$20,030	\$0	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$16,706	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$401,254	\$13,677	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$5,807,502	\$481,822	\$1,153,637			

Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,695,021	\$729,001	\$55,639	\$198,301	\$215,386	\$0
PK Instruction	\$57,782	\$16,192	\$0	\$347	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$392,263	\$104,952	\$162,861	\$50,086	\$100,795	\$0
Administration Services	\$539,303	\$176,327	\$90,725	\$10,849	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$120,670	\$44,761	\$2,680	\$7,740	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$197,635	\$60,048	\$377,825	\$71,257	\$144,882	\$179,935
Transportation Services	\$45,383	\$5,161	\$41,987	\$0	\$95,500	\$0
Other Support Services	\$180,759	\$50,285	\$33,177	\$279,797	\$0	\$5,190
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$16,040	\$666	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$43,300
Co-Curricular	\$170,388	\$19,611	\$146,405	\$64,850	\$13,676	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,415,244	\$1,207,004	\$911,299	\$683,228	\$570,239	\$228,425

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.